[Commending Richard Schulke.]

6 7 8

11 12 13

15

17 18

19 20

22

21

23

24 25

> Supervisor Aaron Peskin **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Resolution commending Richard Schulke for his advocacy, leadership, and persistent efforts to improve the welfare of animals in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke was appointed to the San Francisco Commission of Animal Control and Welfare from April, 1991 through April, 2001 and served again from May, 2005 until May, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke served as the most recent Chairperson for the Commission of Animal Control and Welfare and served as Chair previously; and

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke selflessly devoted time, effort and passion to serving the interests of animals in the City of San Francisco and larger animal causes; and

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke aggressively championed policies and practices to protect animals and to encourage the adoption of laws that benefit animals; and

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke spearheaded the effort to adopt legislation requiring dog walkers to abide by certain standards; and

WHEREAS, Richard Schulke demonstrated his absolute commitment to the welfare of San Francisco animals and their owners/guardians; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Richard Schulke for his service and dedication to the San Francisco Commission of Animal Control and Welfare on behalf of the animals and citizens of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070636

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Richard Schulke for his advocacy, leadership, and persistent efforts to improve the welfare of animals in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 15, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Dufty

File No. 070636

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 15, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 18 2007

Date Approved

a or Gavin Newsom